

# PRESS RELEASE

DEVELOPING COMMUNITIES THAT WORK

**Follow South Florida Workforce** 



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

### **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Olivia Almagro Tel. 305.594.7615 Ext. 274

## IN HONOR OF ALL WHO SERVED

Committed to serving our veterans and their families

(MIAMI, November 7, 2013) — In recognition of Veterans Day, the South Florida Workforce Investment Board pause to share our respect and admiration for our veterans, who have willfully served our country, preserved our freedoms, and often made the ultimate sacrifice for us fellow Americans.

We acknowledge the tremendous efforts put forth by our brave heroes and their families. We recognize their service and sacrifice they have made for all of us. Many take their hard-earned skills honed and experiences from their tour of duty, and apply it back to their respective communities.

"I am privileged to join my colleagues in honoring our courageous veterans and their families and the sacrifice they've made to our country. It is our rightful duty to ensure our returning heroes can share in the vast opportunities that they have given so much to protect," said Rick Beasley, executive director of the South Florida Workforce Investment Board.

### About South Florida Workforce Investment Board

South Florida Workforce Investment Board is a public-private partnership and integral partner in Miami-Dade's economic plan that initiates state and federally funded workforce development and training policies for Miami-Dade and Monroe counties. Additionally, South Florida Workforce services and resources are available to everyone at no cost through a network of Career Centers located throughout the Region.

For more information on South Florida Workforce Investment Board, including valuable resources for businesses and job seekers, please visit <a href="www.southfloridaworkforce.com">www.southfloridaworkforce.com</a> or call 305-594-7615.

###